
 
 
Early ACCESS Community Partners 

Child Health Specialty Clinics - Oelwein 
212 8th Ave. SW 
Oelwein, IA 50662 
Phone: 319-283-4135 
Fax: 319-283-4140 

Name Position EA Service Service 
Area 

E-mail 

Brittney 
Magsamen 

Service 
Coordinator 

Service 
Coordination 

Keystone 
AEA area 

brittney-magsamen@uiowa.edu 

Danielle 
Wendel 

Health Services 
Coord– ARNP 

Other Health 
Services 

Keystone 
AEA area 

danielle-wendel@uiowa.edu 

  

Child Health Specialty Clinics – Bettendorf 
865 Lincoln Road, Suite 400 
Bettendorf, IA 52722 
Phone: 563-344-2250  ​  
Fax: 563-344-2255 

Name Position EA Service Service Area E-mail 

Jody Kealey Dietitian Nutrition Services Keystone AEA 
area 

jody-kealey@uiowa.edu 

Jenner Kealey Family 
Navigator 

Service Coordinator Keystone AEA 
area 

jenner-kealey@uiowa.edu 

Stephany 
Brimeyer 

Dietitian Nutrition Services Keystone AEA 
area 

stephany-brimeyer@uiowa.edu 

Amy Straley Dietitian Nutrition Services Keystone AEA 
area 

amy-straley@uiowa.edu 

  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  



  
  
  
   

Clayton Co. Visiting Nurses Association – Elkader 
600 Gunder Rd NE, Ste #5 
Elkader, IA 52043 
Phone: 563-245-1145 
Fax: 563-245-2730 

Name Position EA Service Service Area E-mail and 
Cell 

Anna 
Schaufenbuel 

Manager     schaufenbuel.anna@unitypoint.org 

Valerie 
Erickson 

First Five Service 
Coordination 

Allamakee, 
Chickasaw,  
Clayton, 
Fayette, 
Delaware, 
Howard, 
Winneshiek, 
 
  

valerie.erickson@unitypoint.org 

  

Visiting Nurses Association—Dubuque 
660 Iowa St. 
Dubuque, Iowa 52004 
Phone: 563-556-6200 
Fax: 563-556-4371 

Name Position EA Service Service Area E-mail 

Stacey 
Killian 

Director     stacey.killian@unitypoint.org 

Amanda 
Josvanger 

First Five Service Coordination Dubuque 
Delaware 

amanda.josvanger@unitypoint.org 

        

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



HAWC Partnerships for Children - Winneshiek   
1111 Paine St., Suite H  
Decorah, IA 52101  
Phone: 563-382-4447  
Fax: 563-382-1870 

Name Position EA Service Service Area E-mail 

Alisha 
Dietzenbach 

ECI Coordinator   Allamakee, 
Clayton, 
Howard, Winn 

hawcp4c@cijdc.com 

Barb Fjelstul Family Education 
Program 
Manager/ Family 
Educator 

Family 
Training 

Winneshiek 
Co. 

bfjelstul@helpingservies.org 
 

Lillian Quam Family Educator 
Bilingual 

Family 
Training 

Postville and 
Winneshiek 
Co. 

lquam@helpingservices.org 
 

  

HAWC Partnerships for Children – Howard   
Howard-Winneshiek Community School District  
1135 Canterbury St. 
Cresco, IA 52136  
Phone: 563-547-1199  
FAX: 563-547-5973   

Name Position EA Service Service Area E-mail and 
Cell 

Marcia 
Bannister 

Family 
Educator 

Family 
Training 

Howard Co. mbannister@helpingservices.org 
641-220-2239 

  

HAWC Partnerships for Children – Allamakee 
465 Picnic Woods Drive   
Waukon, IA 52172  

Chris Anthony 
  

Family 
Educator 

Family 
Training 

Allamakee Co. canthony@helpingservices.org 
563-419-5441 

  

HAWC Partnerships for Children – Clayton 
222 S. Riverpark Dr.   ​  
Guttenberg, IA 52052 
Fax: 563-252-3199 

Lori Barry 
  

Family 
Educator 

Family 
Training 

Clayton Co. lbarry@helpingservices.org 
563-419-0717 

      

 



  

Early Head Start   
107 W. Center  
PO Box 417  
Monona, IA 52159  
Phone: 563-539-2502  
Fax: 563-539-2504 

Name Position EA Service Service Area E-mail 

Sharon Burke Coordinator   Allamakee, 
Clayton 
Fayette, 
Howard and 
Winneshiek 
Co. 

sburke@neicac.org 

Casey Treangen Home Visitor Family Training ctreangen@neicac.org 

Connie DeMoss Home Visitor Family Training cdemoss@neicac.org 

Blanca 
Schroeder 

Home Visitor Family Training bschroeder@neicac.org 

Michaela Collins Home Visitor Family Training mcollins@neicac.org 

Shannon Nielsen Home Visitor Family Training snielsen@neicac.org 

Lilia Tinderholt Home Visitor Family Training ltinderholt@neicac.org 

Brenda Olson Home Visitor Family Training bolson@neicac.org 

Cindy Landt Home Visitor Family Training clandt@neicac.org 

Kallie Moeller Health 
Specialist 

Health Services kmoeller@neicac.org 
 

Angie Leiran Professional 
Development 
Specialist 

Family Training  angie@neicac.org 

Melissa Holohan Behavior 
Specialist 

Family Training  mholohan@neicac.org 

     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 



 

Parent Share and Support – Oelwein   
1621 S Frederick Ave, Ste B 
Oelwein, IA 50662  
Phone: 319-283-4917  
Fax: 319-283-6633  
  

Name Position EAService Service Area E-mail and Cell Phones 

Kim Puls Director  Family 
Training 

Fayette Co. 
  

kpulspsas@gmail.com 

Kayla 
Kremer 

Parent 
Educator/Family 
Training 

Family 
Training 

kkremerpsas@gmail.com 

  

Parent Share and Support – West Union 
109 West Maple  
West Union, IA 52175  
Phone: 563-422-3160  
563-422-3416 

Kim Puls Director Family 
Training 

Fayette Co. kpulspsas@gmail.com 

     

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Parents As Teachers - Manchester   
Regional Medical Center  
613 West Main Street 
Manchester, IA 52057  
Phone: 563-927-7551  
Fax: 563-927-7409 (Mental Health) 

Name Position EA Service Service 
Area 

E-mail 

Morgan 
Neuhaus 

Educator and 
Supervisor 

 Family 
Training 

 Delaware 
Co 

mneuhaus@regmedctr.org 

Keri Tauke Parent Educator Family 
Training 

Delaware 
Co. 

ktauke@regmedctr.org 

Tina Ostrander Parent Educator Family 
Training 

Delaware 
Co. 

tostrander@regmedctr.org 

Jessica Conklin Parent Educator 
and Admin Asst 

Family 
Training 

Delaware 
Co. 

jessica.conklin@regmedctr.org 

  

Parents As Teachers - Dubuque 
Four Oaks 
180 West 15th St. 
Dubuque, IA 52001  
Phone: 563-557-3100  Fax: 866-292-7260 

Name Position EA Service Service 
Area 

E-mail 

Kristy Fenwick Program 
Manager 

  Dubuque 
Co. 

kfenwick@fouroaks.org 

Jane Barnett Parent 
Educator/FSW 

Family 
Training 

Dubuque 
Co. 

jbarnett@fouroaks.org 

Sara Burley Parent 
Educator/FSW 

Family 
Training 

Dubuque 
Co. 

sburley@fouroaks.org 

Jana Hamilton Parent 
Educator/FSW 

Family 
Training 

Dubuque 
Co. 

jhamilton@fouroaks.org 

Julie Raymond Parent 
Educator/FSW 

Family 
Training 

Dubuque 
Co. 

jraymond@fouroaks.org 

  
  
  

WIC – Elkader 
421 High St. NE 
Elkader, IA 52043 
Phone: 563-245-1145, option 2        
Fax: 563-245-2730 



Name 
  

Position EA Service Service Area E-mail 

Theresa 
Eberhardt 

Dietitian Nutrition Allamakee, Clayton, 
Fayette, Howard, 
Winneshiek 
Counties 

theresa.eberhardt@unitypoint.org 

Sara Noack RN, Coor    sara.noack@unitypoint.org 

Deb 
Edwards 

Dietitian Nutrition deb.edwards@unitypoint.org 

Elaine 
Sampson 

RN    elaine.sampson@unitypoint.org 

Lori 
Ludovissy 

Social Work Case 
Manager 

  lori.ludovissy@unitypoint.org 

  

Operation Threshold in Waterloo 
1535 Lafayette Street 
Waterloo, IA 50703 
Phone: 1-800-643-1629 
Fax: 319-235-5365 

WIC Clinic in New Hampton 
Community Services 
260 East Prospect 
New Hampton, IA 
Clinic is 3rd Wed. of month 

Name Position EA Service Service Area E-mail 

Amanda 
Kirchhoff 

WIC Director MSN Chickasaw County akirchhoff@operationthreshold.org 

Angela Becker Lead Dietitian, 
Breastfeeding Peer, 
Counseling 
Coordinator 

  abecker@operationthreshold.org 

Bridget Bunge Registered Dietitian    bbunge@operationthreshold.org 

Alexis Cornelius RD     

Beth Barber RD     

Dean Schillinger RD     

Kristi Ott RD     

Carrie Evans Lactation 
Consultant 

    

Deb Dalluge RN     



Kayla Schmitz Support Staff       

America 
Anderson 

Support Staff       

Louella 
Ambrose 

Support Staff       

Brandy Schmitt Support Staff       

  

Hillcrest in Dubuque 
225 W 6th St 
Dubuque, IA 52001 
Phone: 563-557-4444 
Fax: 563-557-4447 

Name Position EA Service Service 
Area 

E-mail 

Gina Gassman Supervisor/ Dietician Nutrition Dubuque, 
Delaware 

gina.gassman@hillcrest-fs.org 

Allison Jaeger Dietitian Nutrition allison.jaeger@hillcrest-fs.org 

Christine Sims RN   christine.simms@hillcrest-fs.org 

Maggie Brenner Support Staff   maggie.brenner@hillcrest-fs.org 

Amanda Schaul Dietitian   amanda.schaul@hillcrest-fs.org 

              

  
 
  
  
  
 


